

## Apparent Low Bids for Letting of February 07, 2020

---

**Call** 001      **Contract** CNU905      **Project** 98303-4154-04,98303-4155-04      **County** BEDFORD , RUTHERFORD, ETC.

THE SWATH MOWING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

CAUDILL MOWING, INC.

H RAY LLC

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$448,073.60

\$472,412.00

\$498,977.00

---

**Call** 002      **Contract** CNU907      **Project** 98400-4229-04,98400-4230-04      **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$1,319,448.00

\$2,379,270.00

---

**Call** 003      **Contract** CNU903      **Project** 98200-4223-04      **County** BLEDSOE , SEQUATCHIE, ETC.

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

ORR CONTRACTING, INC.

M & M CONTRACT MOWING, LLC

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

H RAY LLC

**Total Bid**

\$289,721.10

\$291,360.00

\$298,644.00

\$353,274.00

---

**Call** 004      **Contract** CNU908      **Project** 98400-4231-04,98400-4232-04

**County** CHESTER , HARDEMAN, ETC.

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

VANDERBILT LANDSCAPING LLC  
SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$1,037,443.00  
\$1,871,710.00

---

**Call** 005      **Contract** CNU902      **Project** 98200-4133-04,98200-4134-04

**County** COFFEE , GRUNDY, ETC.

THE SWATH MOWING ON I-24.

**Contractor**

BLEVINS ENTERPRISES, INC.  
ORR CONTRACTING, INC.  
M & M CONTRACT MOWING, LLC  
SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$264,445.50  
\$307,713.00  
\$317,456.00  
\$369,834.00

---

**Call** 006      **Contract** CNU906      **Project** 98303-4174-04,98303-4175-04

**County** DICKSON , HICKMAN, ETC.

THE SWATH MOWING AND LITTER REMOVAL ON I-840.

**Contractor**

KENNY RAY RODRIQUEZ DBA HIGHWAY HAWGS  
BILL LEDFORD & SON, INC.  
SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC  
H RAY LLC

**Total Bid**

\$449,477.00  
\$477,292.00  
\$527,769.00  
\$563,225.00

---

**Call** 007      **Contract** CNU904      **Project** 98200-4235-04

**County** GRUNDY & MARION

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

SALAZAR CONTRACTING, LLC  
H RAY LLC

**Total Bid**

\$371,751.00  
\$470,030.00

---

**Call** 008      **Contract** CNU910      **Project** ER-STP-70(29),37012-4226-04

**County** HAWKINS

THE EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION ON S.R. 70 NEAR L.M. 16.8.

**Contractor**

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,258,421.20  
\$1,385,704.31

---

**Call** 009      **Contract** CNU901      **Project** 98100-4137-04

**County** KNOX & LOUDON

THE ADDITION OF HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (HFST) AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE RAMPS.

**Contractor**

HIGHWAY MARKINGS, INC.  
AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORSWESTCOAST LLC

**Total Bid**

\$393,571.50  
\$702,167.25

---

**Call** 010      **Contract** CNU909      **Project** ER-NH-40(42),70068-4217-04

**County** POLK

THE EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 40) NEAR L.M. 20.5.

**Contractor**

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$4,738,964.75  
\$5,730,463.55  
\$5,923,079.66

---

**Call** 011      **Contract** CNU056      **Project** 01001-4159-04

**County** ANDERSON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-75 OVER THE CLINCH RIVER (L.M. 8.28).

**Contractor**

TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$616,180.69  
\$627,559.99  
\$924,665.00

---

**Call** 012      **Contract** CNU019      **Project** 98100-4158-04,98100-4159-04      **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKING, INC.  
CENTRAL SEAL COMPANY  
OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$3,465,668.80  
\$4,343,699.45  
\$5,023,207.60

---

**Call** 013      **Contract** CNU021      **Project** 98100-4160-04      **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

CENTRAL SEAL COMPANY  
OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$675,000.00  
\$694,842.00

---

**Call** 014      **Contract** CNU036      **Project** 98100-4161-04      **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

W L MARKERS, INC.  
CENTRAL SEAL COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$326,417.80  
\$490,180.00

---

**Call** 015      **Contract** CNU041      **Project** 98303-4177-04,98303-4178-04      **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.  
OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$3,495,245.00  
\$4,411,525.00

---

**Call** 016      **Contract** CNU039      **Project** 98303-4179-04      **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.  
OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$914,770.00  
\$935,768.00

---

**Call** 017      **Contract** CNU073      **Project** 98303-4180-04      **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

W L MARKERS, INC.  
REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$270,840.60  
\$437,890.00

---

**Call** 018      **Contract** CNU042      **Project** 98400-4143-04,98400-4144-04      **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

TRAF-MARK INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$2,573,352.75  
\$3,505,475.00

---

**Call** 019      **Contract** CNU074      **Project** 98400-4146-04      **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

W L MARKERS, INC.  
REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$189,571.00  
\$388,990.00

---

**Call** 020      **Contract** CNU018      **Project** HSIP-400(31),04945-3449-94      **County** BLEDSOE

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

**Contractor**

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC  
TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$222,993.60  
\$260,033.69

---

**Call** 021      **Contract** CNU075      **Project** 98200-4139-04,98200-4140-04      **County** BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS WITH SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC AND RANDOM ON-CALL PAVEMENT MARKING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.  
OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,398,894.00  
\$2,989,425.00

---

**Call** 022      **Contract** CNU083      **Project** 98200-4141-04      **County** BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.  
OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$148,588.00  
\$176,446.00

---

**Call** 023      **Contract** CNU068      **Project** 98200-4142-04      **County** BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE RELENSING OF SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

W L MARKERS, INC.  
REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$462,190.60  
\$662,560.00

---

**Call** 024      **Contract** CNU005      **Project** 09004-4243-04,HSIP-1(397),09004-3243-94      **County** CARROLL

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) FROM S.R. 22 AT COURT SQUARE (L.M. 19.68) TO ROSSER CIRCLE (L.M. 22.94).

**Contractor**

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$996,978.47

---

**Call** 025      **Contract** CNU035      **Project** 10011-4255-04,46005-4207-04,46010-4218-04,HSIP-167(7),46010-3218-94      **County** CARTER & JOHNSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 91 FROM NEAR LAUREL HOLLOW ROAD (L.M. 17.05) IN JOHNSON COUNTY TO U.S. 421 (S.R. 34) (L.M. 3.58) IN CARTER COUNTY, AND ON S.R. 167 IN JOHNSON COUNTY FROM S.R. 34 TO THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE LINE.

**Contractor**

MAYMEAD, INC.

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,484,561.75

\$3,194,328.95

---

**Call** 026      **Contract** CNU028      **Project** STP/HSIP-294(6),14029-3207-94,14029-8207-14,STP-294(5),67013-8211-14      **County** CLAY & OVERTON

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 294 FROM OAKLEY ALLONS ROAD (L.M. 6.77) IN OVERTON COUNTY TO WILLOW GROVE ROAD (L.M. 7.55) IN CLAY COUNTY.

**Contractor**

HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

AMERICAN PAVEMENTS, INC.

STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC.

**Total Bid**

\$577,017.61

\$616,786.20

\$658,648.20

---

**Call** 027      **Contract** CNU023      **Project** STP-NH-55(29),16009-8243-14      **County** COFFEE

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 55 FROM NORTH OF H.P. WOMACK ROAD (L.M. 7.35) TO SOUTH OF KENNEDY DRIVE (L.M. 11.43).

**Contractor**

AMERICAN PAVEMENTS, INC.

STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC.

HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$507,650.68

\$534,511.69

\$603,768.79

---

**Call** 028      **Contract** CNU063      **Project** NH/HSIP-65(24),19043-3243-94,19043-8243-14      **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 431 (S.R. 65) FROM SOUTH OF SEYMOUR HOLLOW ROAD (L.M. 8.24) TO SOUTH OF EATONS CREEK ROAD (L.M. 10.65).

**Contractor**

CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC  
ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$327,219.44  
\$399,514.35  
\$464,887.80  
\$475,782.50

---

**Call** 029      **Contract** CNU071      **Project** 19002-4197-04      **County** DAVIDSON

THE INSTALLATION OF AN OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE ON I-24 EB AT L.M. 19.50 (EXIT 56).

**Contractor**

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC  
LU, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$94,735.00  
\$122,000.00  
\$143,170.00

---

**Call** 030      **Contract** CNU065      **Project** HSIP-2000(19),20945-3447-94,HSIP-NH-20(75),20002-3242-94      **County** DECATUR

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 412 (S.R. 20) FROM NEAR WAYNE TOWNSEND ROAD (L.M. 4.85) TO NEAR S.R. 100 (L.M. 8.00) AND ON LARGO ROAD FROM NEAR MARY JANE WELCH ROAD TO NEAR THE DECATURVILLE CITY LIMITS.

**Contractor**

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$147,436.45  
\$191,887.07

---

**Call** 031      **Contract** CNU040      **Project** 98400-4145-04      **County** FAYETTE , LAUDERDALE, ETC.

THE RETRACING OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

TRAF-MARK INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.  
OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$391,730.00  
\$451,765.00  
\$554,350.00



---

**Call** 032      **Contract** CNU031      **Project** 25004-4228-04,NH-28(75),25043-8217-14,STP-296(11),25009-8209-14,STP-52(90),25004-8228-14      **County** FENTRESS

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 28), S.R. 52 AND S.R. 296.

**Contractor**

AMERICAN PAVEMENTS, INC.  
STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC.  
HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$1,493,125.27  
\$1,542,583.98  
\$1,580,944.85

---

**Call** 033      **Contract** CNU010      **Project** HSIP-2600(45),26945-3498-94      **County** FRANKLIN

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (HFST) ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

**Contractor**

HIGHWAY MARKINGS, INC.  
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC  
TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$298,926.58  
\$300,309.60  
\$351,340.95  
\$355,495.70

---

**Call** 034      **Contract** CNU012      **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-2(228),33948-3233-94      **County** HAMILTON

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON U.S. 11 (U.S. 64, S.R. 2) AT EDGMON ROAD IN COLLEGEDALE (L.M. 22.67), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

**Contractor**

TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
GREENSTAR, LLC  
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN

**Total Bid**

\$1,964,642.65  
\$2,019,797.15  
\$2,298,484.75

---

**Call** 035      **Contract** CNU033      **Project** 34001-4252-04,STP/HSIP-33(129),34001-3252-94,34001-8252-14,STP-31(18),34008-8228-14      **County** HANCOCK

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON S.R. 33 FROM NEAR LOUIS RHEA ROAD (L.M. 13.27) TO S.R. 70 (L.M. 23.40) AND ON S.R. 31 FROM NEAR BEN BLOOMER ROAD (L.M. 8.41) TO S.R. 66 (L.M. 9.89).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.

DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,691,623.34

\$1,800,020.65

\$1,895,835.65

---

**Call** 036      **Contract** CNU037      **Project** 39003-4283-04,NH/HSIP-20(76),39003-3282-94,39003-8282-14,STP-NH/HSIP-20(77),39003-3283-94,39003-8283-14      **County** HENDERSON

THE RESURFACING WITH HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING ON U.S. 412 (S.R. 20) FROM CRUCIFER ROAD (L.M. 4.23) TO NEAR SEA HORSE DRIVE (L.M. 10.99) AND FROM EAST OF S.R. 22 (L.M. 12.85) TO NEAR THE CHESTERFIELD BY-PASS (L.M. 20.03).

**Contractor**

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$6,110,139.06

---

**Call** 037      **Contract** CNU067      **Project** STP/HSIP-262(13),44017-3216-94,44017-8216-14,STP/HSIP-85(46),44005-3244-94,44005-8244-14      **County** JACKSON

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 85 FROM THE SMITH COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 56 (L.M. 15.30) AND ON S.R. 262 FROM THE MACON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE CUMBERLAND RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 7.54).

**Contractor**

HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

AMERICAN PAVEMENTS, INC.

STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,257,931.77

\$1,295,946.21

\$1,505,991.37

---

**Call** 038      **Contract** CNU045      **Project** 44009-4215-04      **County** JACKSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE ON S.R. 151 OVER HUDSON CREEK (L.M. 3.50), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

**Contractor**

ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC  
W & O CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

**Total Bid**

\$584,124.00  
\$586,623.50  
\$733,903.63  
\$978,599.00

---

**Call** 039      **Contract** CNU002      **Project** 45007-4224-04,HSIP-92(24),45011-3232-94,45011-4232-04      **County** JEFFERSON

THE RESURFACING (THIN LIFT OR THIN LIFT D) ON S.R. 92 FROM NEAR DICKEY ROAD (L.M. 0.91) TO NEAR BOAT DOCK ROAD (L.M. 8.90) AND ON U.S. 411 (S.R. 35) FROM THE SEVIER COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 92 (L.M. 1.11).

**Contractor**

NEWPORT PAVING COMPANY, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,693,669.71

---

**Call** 040      **Contract** CNU084      **Project** 47002-4169-04      **County** KNOX

THE INSTALLATION OF AN OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE ON I-40 EB AT L.M. 17.83 (EXIT 387).

**Contractor**

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC  
LU, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$126,768.00  
\$182,138.00

---

**Call** 041      **Contract** CNU078      **Project** 49946-4207-04      **County** LAUDERDALE

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 371 OVER CANE CREEK (L.M. 1.10).

**Contractor**

JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
HAROLD COFFEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC  
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LP

**Total Bid**

\$351,821.00  
\$370,967.05  
\$379,824.10  
\$398,627.00  
\$414,937.70

---

**Call** 042      **Contract** CNU064      **Project** 50009-4223-04,50009-4224-04,91013-4202-04,HSIP-242(160),50009-3223-94,HSIP-242(162),50009-3224-94      **County** LAWRENCE & WAYNE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 242 FROM S.R. 227 IN LAWRENCE COUNTY, THROUGH WAYNE COUNTY AND BACK INTO LAWRENCE COUNTY TO NORTH HOLLY CREEK ROAD.

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$624,982.67

---

**Call** 043      **Contract** CNU069      **Project** NH-1-40-1(356),57201-8154-44      **County** MADISON

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 EB FROM THE HAYWOOD COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR THE RAMP FROM LOWER BROWNSVILLE ROAD (L.M. 7.30).

**Contractor**

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$4,912,705.84

\$5,665,685.12

---

**Call** 044      **Contract** CNU081      **Project** 57005-4215-04      **County** MADISON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON U.S. 70E (S.R. 1) OVER SPRING CREEK (L.M. 28.99).

**Contractor**

THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.

JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LP

HAROLD COFFEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

VOLUNTEER BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$580,927.45

\$708,137.50

\$712,279.98

\$761,431.25

\$887,215.00

\$917,041.00

\$1,018,817.50

---

**Call** 045      **Contract** CNU016      **Project** STP/HSIP-150(10),58015-3218-94,58015-8218-14      **County** MARION

THE RESURFACING ON OLD S.R. 150 FROM U.S. 64 (U.S. 72, S.R. 2) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEW S.R. 150 (L.M. 1.19).

**Contractor**

TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$582,117.66

---

**Call** 046      **Contract** CNU027      **Project** 59017-4219-04,STP/HSIP-272(12),59017-3219-94,59017-8219-14      **County** MARSHALL

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 272 FROM NORTH OF ANES STATION ROAD (L.M. 15.00) TO S.R. 99 (L.M. 20.32), INCLUDING A THIN EPOXY OVERLAY ON THE BRIDGE OVER THE DUCK RIVER.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
WRIGHT PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$723,856.73
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC	\$759,067.27
LINCOLN PAVING, LLC	\$809,831.06
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$824,272.00

---

**Call** 047      **Contract** CNU077      **Project** 60103-4206-04,HSIP-6(136),60103-3206-94      **County** MAURY

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 31 (S.R. 6) FROM U.S. 412 (S.R. 99) (L.M. 23.29) TO FRYE ROAD (L.M. 27.92).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$1,930,031.00
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$2,044,371.10
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC	\$2,088,479.08
WRIGHT PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$2,094,574.03

---

**Call** 048      **Contract** CNU070      **Project** NH/HSIP-99(61),60010-3220-94,60010-8220-14,STP/HSIP-166(23),60016-3214-94,60016-8214-14      **County** MAURY

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 412 (S.R. 99) FROM NEAR CECIL FARM ROAD (L.M. 6.00) TO ZION ROAD (L.M. 11.92) AND ON S.R. 166 FROM U.S. 43 (S.R. 6) (L.M. 9.57) TO U.S. 412 (S.R. 99) (L.M. 16.06).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$1,692,482.00
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC	\$2,051,067.38
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$2,291,150.50

---

**Call** 049      **Contract** CNU049      **Project** 60001-4155-04      **County** MAURY

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON I-65 OVER RUTHERFORD CREEK (L.M. 16.48) AND ON S.R. 396 OVER I-65 (I-65 L.M. 17.63).

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN**

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
-------------------	------------------

---

**Call** 050      **Contract** CNU038      **Project** 55004-4245-04,STP-NH/HSIP-15(212),55004-3245-94,55004-8245-14,STP-NH/HSIP-15(213),55004-3246-94,55004-8246-14      **County** MCNAIRY

THE RESURFACING WITH HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FROM THE SELMER CITY LIMIT (L.M. 14.39) TO NEAR NORTH S.R. 224 (L.M. 22.79).

**Contractor**

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$5,039,456.60

---

**Call** 051      **Contract** CNU072      **Project** HSIP-6200(26),62945-3494-94      **County** MONROE

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

**Contractor**

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

HIGHWAY MARKINGS, INC.

TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC.

SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKING, INC.

CAUTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$193,980.85

\$198,662.35

\$213,511.10

\$213,730.70

\$224,999.00

---

**Call** 052      **Contract** CNU026      **Project** 63374-4224-04,63374-4225-04,HSIP-374(19),63374-3224-94      **County** MONTGOMERY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 374 FROM THE BRIDGE OVER U.S. 79 (S.R. 13) (L.M. 5.27) TO THE BRIDGE OVER U.S. 41A (S.R. 12) (L.M. 11.70), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

**Contractor**

CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$3,912,869.87

\$3,914,018.20

\$4,088,776.80

---

**Call** 053      **Contract** CNU020      **Project** NH-13(83),63011-8250-14      **County** MONTGOMERY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 13 FROM NEAR U.S. 41A (S.R. 12) (L.M. 19.60) TO S.R. 48 (L.M. 21.25).

**Contractor**

CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$925,541.64

\$1,177,893.40

\$1,197,108.40

---

**Call** 054      **Contract** CNU030      **Project** 67008-4248-04,NH/HSIP-111(114),67001-3295-94,67001-8295-14,STP-136(23),67008-8248-14,STP-293(13),67020-8216-14      **County** OVERTON

THE RESURFACING (MICROSURFACING) ON S.R. 136, S.R. 111 AND S.R. 293.

**Contractor**

HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
AMERICAN PAVEMENTS, INC.  
STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,824,496.42  
\$1,916,467.42  
\$1,976,311.70

---

**Call** 055      **Contract** CNU022      **Project** STP/HSIP-30(86),70002-3232-94,70002-8232-14      **County** POLK

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 30 FROM GREASY CREEK ROAD (L.M. 13.10) TO NORTH OF U.S. 64 (U.S. 74, S.R. 40) (L.M. 17.17).

**Contractor**

TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,038,887.36

---

**Call** 056      **Contract** CNU014      **Project** 72945-3486-04      **County** RHEA

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES, PAVING AND SIGNALS ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING NOKIAN TYRES.

**Contractor**

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC  
TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LP  
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.  
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.  
J & M GRADING DIVISION, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$5,199,172.21  
\$5,934,768.48  
\$5,977,983.71  
\$6,183,825.71  
\$6,267,763.45  
\$6,306,716.08  
\$6,383,669.71  
\$7,504,165.25

---

**Call** 057      **Contract** CNU082      **Project** 77041-4225-04,NH/HSIP-111(113),77041-3225-94,77041-8225-14      **County** SEQUATCHIE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 111 FROM EAST VALLEY ROAD (L.M. 7.63) TO U.S. 127 (S.R. 8) (L.M. 10.04), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,946,284.08

---

**Call** 058      **Contract** CNU066      **Project** STP/HSIP-399(11),77008-3209-94,77008-8209-14      **County** SEQUATCHIE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 399 FROM THE GRUNDY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 8 / S.R. 111 (L.M. 5.90).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,286,419.34

---

**Call** 059      **Contract** CNU076      **Project** HSIP/PHSIP-263(10),80009-3230-94      **County** SMITH

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (HFST) ON S.R. 263 FROM S.R. 25 (DIXON SPRINGS HIGHWAY) TO S.R. 85 (DEFEATED CREEK HIGHWAY).

**Contractor**

THE TRUESDELL CORPORATION  
AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORSWESTCOAST LLC

**Total Bid**

\$217,217.00  
\$388,656.70

---

**Call** 060      **Contract** CNU085      **Project** NH-76(113),81004-8247-14      **County** STEWART

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 79 (S.R. 76) FROM THE TENNESSEE RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 0.42) TO OLD S.R. 76 (L.M. 5.92).

**Contractor**

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$1,828,843.00  
\$1,985,754.00



---

**Call** 061      **Contract** CNU043      **Project** STP/HSIP-174(29),83027-3223-94,83027-8223-14      **County** SUMNER

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 174 FROM SOUTH TUNNEL ROAD (L.M. 21.96) TO NORTH OF A.B. WADE ROAD (L.M. 25.80).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC  
BWI MTN II INC DBA BLUE WATER INDUSTRIES

**Total Bid**

\$710,763.00  
\$749,668.05  
\$928,367.00

---

**Call** 062      **Contract** CNU061      **Project** STP-M/NH-SIP-381(13),90105-3219-94      **County** WASHINGTON

THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 381) AT THE INTERSECTION OF HARRIS DRIVE (L.M. 1.45) IN JOHNSON CITY.

**Contractor**

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.  
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$352,434.50  
\$495,580.00

---

**Call** 063      **Contract** CNU015      **Project** 91003-4215-04,NH-15(214),91003-8215-14      **County** WAYNE

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) FROM THE HARDIN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO WEST OF THE BRIDGE OVER MILL SPRINGS BRANCH (L.M. 6.02), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

**Contractor**

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$2,049,039.80

---

---

***Letting Total -***      **Low Bids**  
\$85,003,639.29